LATCH CONFIGURATION
SHORT LATCH ACCOMMODATING IDC SOCKET W/0 STRAIN RELIEF)-
H: 1.015" (25.78MM) MAX
J: .360" (9.14MM) MAX
LONG LATCH (ACCOMMODATING IDC SOCKET WITH STRAIGHT RELIEF)-
H: 1.094" (27.79MM) MAX
J: .490" (12.45MM) MAX
SUNRIDGE
74005-3 SERIES (RIGHT ANGLE MOUNT HEADER)
P/N DESIGNATION
74005 - □□□□- □□□
1  2  3     4   5
1: MOUNTING OPTION
  2: VERTICAL
  3: RIGHT ANGLE
2: LATCH OPTION
  0: NO LATCH
  1: SHORT LATCH
  2: LONG LATCH
3: NO OF CONTACT
4: GOLD PLATING THICKNESS
OPTION
  T: TIN PLATED
0: GOLD FLASH
  2: 10 u" GOLD
  3: 15 u" GOLD
  6: 30 u" GOLD
5: PIN
LENGTH/CONFIGURATION
SOLDER TAIL "L"
  01:  .125" (3.18MM)
  02:  .155" (3.94MM)
  03:  .047" (1.19MM)
  04:  .061" (1.55MM)                                                                                       70
DIMENSIONS IN (MM) NO. OF
POSITIO
N
P/N
A B C D E
10 74005-XX10-XXX .400(10.16) .860(21.84) 1.100(27.94) .690(17.52) 1.260(32.00)
14 74005-XX14-XXX .600(15.24) 1.060(26.92) 1.300(33.02) .890(22.60) 1.460(37.08)
16 74005-XX16-XXX .700(17.78) 1.160(29.46) 1.400(35.58) .990(25.14) 1.560(39.62)
20 74005-XX20-XXX .900(22.88) 1.360(34.54) 1.600(40.64) 1.190(30.22) 17.60(44.70)
26 74005-XX26-XXX 1.200(30.48) 1.660(42.16) 1.900(48.28) 1.490(37.84) 2.060(52.32)
30 74005-XX30-XXX 1.400(35.58) 1.860(47.24) 2.100(53.34) 16.90(42.92) 2.260(57.40)
34 74005-XX34-XXX 1.600(40.64) 2.060(52.32) 2.300(58.42) 1.890(48.00) 2.460(62.48)
40 74005-XX40-XXX 1.900(48.28) 2.360(59.94) 2.600(66.04) 2.190(55.62) 2.760(70.10)
50 74005-XX50-XXX 2.400(60.96) 2.860(72.64) 3.100(78.74) 2.690(68.32) 3.260(82.80)
60 74005-XX60-XXX 2.900(73.66) 3.360(85.34) 3.600(91.44) 3.190(81.02) 3.760(95.50)
64 74005-XX64-XXX 3.100(78.74) 3.560(90.45) 3.800(96.52) 3.390(86.10) 3.960(100.58)